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PENALTY COMPUTATION WORKSHEET

Company Name: Red Panther Chemical

Address: P. O. Box 550
Clarksdale, MS 38614
EPA ID# MSD 000 272 385

Requirement Violated: MHWMR 262.34(a)(4) and 265.35: Insufficient aisle space provided for
between rows of containers in hazardous waste storage area.

Penalty Amount for Complaint

1. Gravity based penalty from matrix $ 1,000
(a)Potential for Harm MINOR
(b)Extent of Deviation - MODERATE

2. Select an amount from the appropriate multiday matrix cell N/A

3. Multiply line 2 by the number of days of violation minus 1

(or other number, as appropriate) N/A

4. Addline 1 and line 3 $ 1,000

5. Percent increase/decrease for good faith 0.00%

6. Percent increase for willingfulness/negligence 0.00%

7. Percent increase for history of noncompliance 0.00%

8. Total lines 5 thru 7° 0.00%

9. Multiply line 4 by line 8 $0.00

10. Calculate economic benefit from noncompliance $0.00

11. Add lines 4, 9, and 10 for TOTAL penalty amount $ 1,000
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NARRATIVE EXPLANATION FOR PENALTY AMOUNT
Red Panther Chemical
Clarksdale, Mississippi

REQUIREMENT VIOLATED: MHWMR 262.34(a)(4) and 265.35: The generator must
maintain aisle space to allow for unobstructed movement of personnel, fire protection
equipment, spill control equipment, and decontamination equipment.

1. Gravity Based Penalty

(a) Potential for Harm: MINOR - Adequate aisle space for a person to enter,
much less emergency equipment, was not provided for between rows of containers.
The facility’s container storage area was located in a secure building with a
concrete floor and spill prevention measures for liquid waste in place. This
reduces the potential for harm to MINOR.

(b) Extent of Deviation: MODERATE - Mr. Gaston stated that he had brought the
matter of storage space up in the past and nothing was done to improve the
situation. Facility had numerous rows of containers labeled as hazardous waste
that could not be reached for inspection or by emergency equipment. The container
storage area did not have proper aisle space provided between drums such that all
drums could be inspected even if facility was performing inspections. Due to this
lack of concern over proper aisle space this is deemed a MODERATE Extent of
Deviation from the requirements.

(c) Multiple/Multi-Day: Not Applicable - The violation cited does not warrant
any multi-day penalty.

2. Adjustment Factors (Good Faith, Willfulness/negligence, History of
noncompliance, Ability to Pay, Environmental Credit, and other unique factors, if

applicable),

(a) Good Faith: Company was cooperative in the inspection and prompt in reply
to request and response to violations. Company seems to have corrected most
violations. These items, though appreciated, do not warrant a reduction in penalty
according to the set guidelines.

(b) Willfulness/Negligence: Not Applicable - Not applicable to the violation cited.
(c) History of Noncompliance: Not Applicable

(d) Ability to Pay: Not Applicable at this time.



NARRATIVE EXPLANATION FOR PENALTY AMOUNT
(e) Environmental Project: Not Applicable.
(f) Other Unique Factors: Not Applicable.

3. Economic Be

No economic benefit from this violation.

ec jon o Base io

Not Applicable at this time.
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PENALTY COMPUTATION WORKSHEET

Company Name: Red Panther Chemical

Address: P. O. Box 550
Clarksdale, MS 38614
EPA ID# MSD 000 272 385

Requirement Violated: MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(ii) and 265.195: Facility was not performing daily
inspections of hazardous waste tank storage area and ancilliary equipment.

Penalty Amount for Complaint

1. Gravity based penalty from matrix $ 1,000
(a)Potential for Harm MINOR
(b)Extent of Deviation MODERATE

2. Select an amount from the appropriate multiday matrix cell N/A

3. Multiply line 2 by the number of days of violation minus 1

(or other number, as appropriate) N/A

4. Add line 1 and line 3 $ 1,000

5. Percent increase/decrease for good faith 0.00%

6. Percent increase for willingfulness/negligence 0.00%

7. Percent increase for history of noncompliance 0.00%

8. Total lines 5 thru 7° 0.00%

9. Multiply line 4 by line 8 $0.00

10. Calculate economic benefit from noncompliance $0.00

11. Addlines 4, 9, and 10 for TOTAL penalty amount ’ $1,000
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NARRATIVE EXPLANATION FOR PENALTY AMOUNT
Red Panther Chemical
Clarksdale, Mississippi

REQUIREMENT VIOLATED: MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(ii) and 265.195: The owner or
operator must inspect any hazardous waste storage tank and its ancillary equipment at
least once each operating day.

1. Gravity Based Penalty

(a) Potential for Harm: MINOR - Facility had no documentation of any inspections
of its hazardous waste tank storage area. The tank did have a concrete base and
containment wall to prevent runoff from any spills that might occur. This reduces
the Potential for Harm to MINOR in this situation.

(b) Extent of Deviation: MODERATE - Facility had no documentation or record
of any kind that inspections were being performed as required. The tanks looked
to be in good condition but the ancillary equipment (piping) to and from the tanks
looked to be of questionable integrity. The sump on the day of inspection was full
from rainwater (raining at the time of the inspection).

(c) Multiple/Multi-Day: Not Applicable - The violation cited does not warrant
any multi-day penalty.

2. Adjustment Factors (Good Faith, Willfulness/negligence, History of
noncompliance, Ability to Pay, Environmental Credit, and other unique factors, if

applicable),

(a) Good Faith: Company was cooperative in the inspection and prompt in reply
to request and response to violations. Company seems to have corrected most
violations. These items, though appreciated, do not warrant a reduction in penalty
according to the set guidelines.

(b) Willfulness/Negligence: Not Applicable - Not applicable to the violation cited.
(c) History of Noncompliance: Not Applicable

(d) Ability to Pay: Not Applicable at this time.



NARRATIVE EXPLANATION FOR PENALTY AMOUNT
(e) Environmental Project: Not Applicable.
(f) Other Unique Factors: Not Applicable.

3. Economic Benefit

No economic benefit from this violation.

jo e sed o io

Not Applicable at this time.



RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY/P.O. BOX 550/CLARKSDALE, MS 38614 PH. (601) 627-4731
SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

TO: RICHARD HARRELL, MS. DEQ.
FROM: DAVID COLEMAN, RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY

RE: INSPECTION REPORT OF RED PANTHER DATED AUGUST 29, 1996

DEAR MR. HARRELL

LISTED BELOW ARE THE RESPONSES TO THE VIOLATIONS LISTED IN
YOUR LETTER OF SEPTEMBER 17, 1996.

1. MHWMR 268.7 (a)(7): RED PANTHER IS IN THE PROCESS OF OBTAINING
MISSING 5 LAND BAN NOTIFICATIONS THAT WERE IN QUESTION. THIS
SHOULD BE COMPLETE BY MID-SEPTEMBER.

2. MHWMR 262.34 (a)(1)(i) AND 265.174: RED PANTHER NOW HAS AN
INSPECTION LOG FOR THE HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE AREA. THIS
WILL BE INCLULED IN OUR DAILY INVENTORY OF THE AREA.

3. MHWMR 262.34 (a((4) AND 262.35: DURING YOUR VISIT, RED PANTHER
WAS IN THE PROCESS OF GETTING DRUMS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE
READY FOR SHIPMENT AND THIS ACCOUNTED FOR SOME O THE
CONGESTION. HOWEVER, IN THE FUTURE, ADEQUATE AISLE SPACE
WILL BE PROVIDED FOR. THIS SHOULD BE COMPLETE BY MID- SEPT.

4. MHWIMR 262.34 (a)(i){i’) AND 265.195: RED PANTHER HAS INCLUDED THE
HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE TANKS IN ITS DAILY PLANT INSPECTION
ROUTINE.

IF YOU SHOULD HAVE ANY QUESTIONS TO THE ABOVE RESONSES,
PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CALL. 601-627-4731 EXT 3029

REGARDS,
DAVID COLEMAN
RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

JAMES |. PALMER, JR.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

September 17, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. Z 156 165 080

Mr. Bob Gaston

Red Panther Chemical Co.

P. 0. Box 55

Clarksdale, Mississippi 38614

Re: Hazardous Waste Generator
Inspection of Red Panther Chemical

Dear Mr. Coleman,

Enclosed please find our inspection report and checklist that were completed as a result of
a Compliance Evaluation Inspection (CEI) at Red Panther Chemical Company, Clarksdale,
Mississippi on August 29, 1996. This inspection revealed the following violations of Mississippi
Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR).

1. MHWMR 268.7(a)(7): The generator must retain on-site for five years copy of all
certifications, waste analysis, supporting data, manifests, and other documentation for
waste subject to the land disposal restrictions. Generator was missing five copies of
the "Land Ban Notifications" for their hazardous waste shipments.

2. MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(i) and 265.174: The generator must inspect areas where
containers are stored, at least weekly, looking for leaks and for deterioration caused
by corrosion or other factors. Facility had no inspection log for the hazardous waste
container storage area.

3. MHWMR 262.34(a)(4) and 265.35: The generator must maintain aisle space to allow
for unobstructed movement of personnel, fire protection equipment, spill control
equipment, and decontamination equipment. Adequate aisle space was not provided
for between rows in the hazardous waste storage area to allow for container
inspections or for emergency equipment.

OFFICE OF POLLUTION CONTROL, P. O. BOX 10385, JACKSON, MS 39289-0385, (601) 961-5171



Bob Gaston
Page 2 of 2
September 10, 1996

4, MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(ii) and 265.195: The owner or operator must inspect any
hazardous waste storage tank and its ancillary equipment at least once each operating
day. Facility had no documentation of such inspections.

If not already corrected Red Panther Chemical needs obtain copies of the "Land Ban
Notification" for each hazardous waste manifest subject to the land disposal restrictions. The facility
should begin documentation as required in items 2 and 4 above. Required aisle space should be
provided for as specified.

We request that you respond to these violations within 10 days of receipt of this letter. This
response should contain: (1) actions that you have taken to correct the violation, (2) schedule for
correcting the violation, or (3) reasons that you believe the alleged violations did not exist. The
Office of Pollution Control will review this information before determining if further action including
a penalty is warranted. Section § 17-17-29 of the Mississippi Code Annotated (Supp. 1991) allows
assessments of penalties no more than $25,000 per day per violation. Failure to submit this
information may result in enforcement action.

If'you have any questions please don't hesitate to contact me at (601) 961-5343. Thank you
for your time and cooperation.

Sincerely,
Richard Harrell
Hazardous Waste Division

RH
Enclosures
cc: Mr. James S. Kutzman, EPA (w/ enclosures)
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT
Inspector and Author of Report
Richard Harrell
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality - MSDEQ
Office of Pollution Control
Facility Inf :
Red Panther Chemical Company EPA ID# MSD 000 272 385
P. O. Box 550 Coahoma County

Clarksdale, Mississippi 38614

R ible C Official
Bob Gaston - SHE Coordinator

Inspection Partici

Richard Harrell - MSDEQ
David Coleman - Red Panther Chemical
Bob Gaston - Red Panther Chemical

. | Time of Inspecti

August 29, 1996 at 13:05

sliclile Regilss

Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulation (MHWMR) Part 261, 262,
265.16 subpart C, D and I, and Part 268.

Purpose of Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection (CEI) to determine facility's compliance with the
Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR).
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

Facility Descrit

Red Panther Chemical Company, Clarksdale, Mississippi is a herbicide\pesticide
formulator. The facility receives the chemicals in bulk form and simply mixes and/or
repackages them into smaller user sizes. Normally no production or manufacturing of
chemicals is performed at this site. However, the facility did have a contractor come into the
facility for a new gel delivery system. This gel was produced at facility for a short time. The
facility consists of various lines for mixing or formulating and packaging the product. These
areas were not looked at specifically since they require protective clothing and full face
respirators.

Find;

Red Panther Chemical located in Clarksdale, Mississippi, is a Large Quantity
Generator (LQG). The facility is currently classified as a Large Quantity Generator (LQG).
The primary hazardous wastes generated are product waste liners (P066) and process wash
water (D004). Occasionally shipments of waste or off-specification product are sent for
disposal.

The hazardous waste liners are sent to the Dupont facility in Delaware (EPA ID#
DED 003 930 807) for disposal. The liners are accumulated on the line in 55-gallon
containers. Once full these containers are moved to the Less than 90 day storage area. The
"Less Than 90 Day Storage Area" was very clean and but there did not appear to be adequate
aisle space between rows of drums. The pallets of drums/containers were stacked directly
next to each other, such that it was impossible to reach the rear drums for inspection and/or
dates. The storage area was located in a separate building from the packaging operation. The
storage area was separated by posts into the flooring cement with cable strung around the
perimeter with "Hazardous Waste" signs on the cable between posts. The hazardous waste
storage area was bermed for spill control. However, a large portion of hazardous waste
labeled material was located outside this bermed area. Mr. Gaston stated the contents of
these drums/containers were mostly labels and liners, that is no waste liquid materials. He
stated that it is Dupont’s practice to dispose of all labels, liners, and packaging as hazardous
waste rather than sending the material to a solid waste landfill and have it appear that a
hazardous waste was improperly disposed. There was no inspection log kept for the storage
area showing weekly inspections.

The process wash water is stored in two 6,000 gallon tanks. The process wash water
is hard piped directly into these tanks. The tanks were labeled as to their contents and closed.
All valves and fittings looked to be in good shape. The tanks were placed in a concreted area
with signs posted prohibiting entrance into the bermed area of the tanks. The area looked
very neat and clean. No signs of spillage or leaking were observed in the area. The process
wash water (D004) is shipped by tanker truck to Rollins Environmental in Louisiana (EPA
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

ID# LAD 000 778 514) for deep well injection. Facility had no inspection log or
documentation showing daily inspections and/or operating log for the tanks.

The facility’s employee training appeared to be adequate from the records reviewed.
The date of last employee training was in December of 1995. The training was performed for
all full time employees. The facility recently participated in an emergency drill in conjunction
with the local hospital and County Emergency Officer. This drill consisted of a staged
accident/spill with numerous employees being contaminated and in need of medical attention.
This drill was performed to instruct facility employees and hospital personnel in proper
decontamination procedures and the hazards posed by the materials present at the facility.
The facility’s contingency plan seemed adequate and included evacuation routes and meeting
areas so that all employees could be accounted for in the event of an emergency.

The facility's manifests and land ban notifications were not well kept. Facility was
missing five "Land Ban Notification" for its hazardous waste manifested off site and two
signed returned manifests.

Conclusion

Red Panther Chemical Company, Clarksdale, Mississippi, is currently classified as a
Large Quantity Generator (LQG). The facility is in violation of the following Miississippi
Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR):

1. MHWMR 268.7(a)(7): Generators must retain on-site a copy of all notices,
certifications, demonstrations, waste analysis data, and other documentation produced
pursuant to this section for at least five years from the date that the waste that is the
subject of such documentation was last sent to on-site or off-site treatment, storage,
or disposal. The five year record retention is automatically extended during the
course of any unresolved enforcement action regarding the regulated activity or as
requested by the Administrator. The requirements of this paragraph apply to solid
wastes even when the hazardous characteristic is removed prior to disposal, or when
the waste is excluded from the definition of hazardous or solid waste under 40 CFR
261.2 through 261.6, or exempted from RCRA subtitle C regulation, subsequent to
the point of generation. Facility did not have "Land Ban Notification" copies for five
hazardous waste shipments subject to the land disposal restrictions.

2. MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(i) and 265.174: The owner or operator must inspect areas
where containers are stored, at least weekly, looking for leaks and for deterioration
caused by corrosion of other factors. Facility did not have any documentation
showing weekly inspections of its hazardous waste storage area.
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

MHWMR 262.34(a)(4) and 265.35: The owner or operator must maintain aisle space
to allow for unobstructed movement of personnel, fire protection equipment, spill
control equipment, and decontamination equipment to any area of facility operation
in an emergency, unless aisle space is not needed for any of these purposes. Facility
did not provide for proper aisle space in its hazardous waste storage area. There was
insufficient aisle space to reach the rear containers for inspection much less for an

emergency.

MHWMR 262.34(a)(1)(ii) and 265.195

(@

(®)
©)

The owner or operator must inspect, where present, at least once each

operating day:

(1)  Overfill/spill control equipment to ensure that it is in good working
order;

(2)  The aboveground portions of the tank system, if any, to detect
corrosion or release of waste;

(3) Data gathered from monitoring equipment and leak detection
equipment to ensure that the tank system is being operated according
to its design; and

(4)  The construction materials and the area immediately surrounding the

externally accessible portion of the tank system including secondary
containment structures to detect erosion or signs of releases of
hazardous waste.

The owner or operator must document in the operating record of the facility
an inspection of those items in paragraphs (a) and (b) of this section.

Facility had no documentation for such inspections and indicated inspections were not
being performed on a daily basis as required.
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT
11.  Signed
Ml ffunetl
Richard Harrell
12.  Approved
David Lee

cc: Mr. G. Alan Farmer, EPA



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

JAMES |. PALMER, JR.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
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April 5, 1994

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. Z 711 069 208

Mr. David Coleman

Red Panther Chemical Co.

P. O. Box 55

Clarksdale, Mississippi 38614

Re: Hazardous Waste Generator
Inspection of Red Panther Chemical

Dear Mr. Coleman,

Enclosed please find our inspection report and checklist that were completed as
aresult of a Compliance Evaluation Inspection (CEI) at Red Panther Chemical Company,
Clarksdale, Mississippi on March 31, 1994. This inspection revealed the following
violations of Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR).

I, MHWMR 268.6(a)(6): The generator must retain on-site for five years copy
of all certifications, waste analysis, supporting data, manifests, and other
documentation for waste subject to the land disposal restrictions.
Generator was missing all but one copy of the "Land Ban Notifications" for
their hazardous waste.

2. MHWMR 265.16(d): The generator must maintain the following documents
and records at the facility:

(a) Job title for each position at the facility related to hazardous waste
management and the name of the employee filling each job;

(b) A written job description for each position listed under paragraph (a)

above. The description must be consistent with other similar
positions in the company but must include the requisite skil,

OFFICE OF POLLUTION CONTROL, P. O. BOX 10385, JACKSON, MS 39289-0385, (601) 961-5171



David Coleman
Page 2 of 2
April 5, 1994

education, or other qualifications and duties of facility personnel
assigned to each position.

(c)  Written description of the type and amount of both introductory and
continuing training that will be given to each position filling a
position.

Facility did not have all of the documentation required in (a) (b), and (c)
above.

If not already corrected Red Panther Chemical needs obtain copies of the "Land
Ban Notification" for each hazardous waste manifest subject to the land disposal
restrictions. The facility should begin preparing the records deficient in number 2 above.

We request that you respond to these violations within 10 days of receipt of this
letter. This response should contain: (1) actions that you have taken to correct the
violation, (2) schedule for correcting the violation, or (3) reasons that you believe the
alleged violations did not exist. The Office of Pollution Control will review this
information before determining if further action including a penalty is warranted. Section
§ 17-17-29 of the Mississippi Code Annotated (Supp. 1991) allows assessments of
penalties no more than $25,000 per day per violation. Failure to submit this information
may result in enforcement action.

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to contact me at (601) 961-5343.
Thank you for your time and cooperation.

Sincerely,

L 2L S L
Richard Harrell
Hazardous Waste Division

RH
Enclosures
cc. Mr. James S. Kutzman, EPA (w/ enclosures)
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

Inspector and Author of Report
Richard Harrell

O

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality - MSDEQ

Office of Pollution Control

Facility Information

Red Panther Chemical Company
P. O. Box 550
Clarksdale, Mississippi 38614

Responsible Company Official
Mr. David Coleman - QC Manager

Inspection Participants

Richard Harrell - MSDEQ
David Coleman - Red Panther Chemical
Donald Keenum - Red Panther Chemical

Date and Time of Inspection
March 31, 1994, 10:00 a.m.

Applicable Regulations

EPA ID# MSD 000272 385
Coahoma County

Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulation (MHWMR) Part 261, 262,

265.16 subpart C, D and |, and Part 268.

Purpose of Inspection

Compliance Evaluation inspection (CEI) to determine facility’s compliance with the
Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR).
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

Facility Description

Red Panther Chemical Company, Clarksdale, Mississippi is a
herbicide\pesticide formulator. The facility receives the chemicals in bulk form
and simply mixes and/or repackages them into smaller user sizes. No production
or manufacturing of chemicals is performed at this site. The facility consist of
various lines for mixing or formulating and packaging the product. These areas
were not looked at specifically since they require protective clothing and full face
respirators.

Findings

Red Panther Chemical located in Clarksdale, Mississippi, is a Large
Quantity Generator (LQG). The facility is currently classified as a Large Quantity
Generator (LQG). The primary hazardous waste generated are product waste
liners (P066) and process wash water (D004). Occasionally shipments of waste
or off-specification product are sent for disposal.

The hazardous waste liners are sent to the Dupont facility in Delaware
(EPA ID# DED 003 930 807) for disposal. The liners are accumulated on the line
in 55-gallon containers. Once full these containers are moved to the Less than
90 day storage area. The "Less Than 90 Day Storage Area" was very clean and
well kept. The storage area was located in a separate building from the
manufacturing. The storage area was separated by posts into the flooring cement
with cable strung around the perimeter with "Hazardous Waste" signs on the cable
between posts. The hazardous waste storage area was bermed for spill control.
At the time of the inspection facility had no hazardous waste in the storage area.

The process wash water is stored in two 6,000 gallon tanks. The process
wash water is hard piped directly into these tanks. The tanks were labeled as to
their contents and closed. All valves and fittings looked to be in good shape. The
tanks were placed in a concreted area with signs posted prohibiting entrance into
the bermed area of the tanks. The area looked very neat and clean. No signs
of spillage or leaking were observed in the area. The process wash water (D004)
is shipped by tanker truck to Rollins Environmental in Louisiana (EPA ID# LAD
000 778 514) for deep well injection.

The facility’s employee training program seemed to be very good. There
were three new employees undergoing training at the time of the inspection.
From the observation of part of the program, it seemed to be very well prepared.
However, the facility was deficient in some of the record keeping for position
records and training. Donald Keenum, Safety Coordinator, went over the on the
job training and instruction the employees receive. He was advised that this
training was more than sufficient but records need to be kept of all training
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RCRA INSPECTION REPORT

employees receive.

The facility's manifest and land ban notifications were not very well kept or
organized. Facility was missing all but one “"Land Ban Notification" for its
hazardous waste manifested off site. All return manifests were kept.

10. Conclusion

Red Panther Chemical Company, Clarksdale, Mississippi, is currently
classified as a Large Quantity Generator (LQG). The facility is in violation of the
following Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management Regulations (MHWMR):

1. MHWMR 268.6(a)(6): Facility did not have "Land Ban Notification" copies
for all hazardous waste shipped off site subject to the land disposal
restrictions.

2. MHWMR 265.16(d): Facility did not maintain a listing of each position at
the facility related to hazardous waste management and the name of the
employee filling each job.

11. Signed

Richard Harrell

12.  Approved

- EE
e
£ -
TOrNS e puval

David Lee

cc. Mr. G. Alan Farmer, EPA
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DAVID COLEMAN

P.0. BOX 550

CLARKSDALE, MS 38614

Ist bafore completing this form.

[NSTRUCTIONS: - Read the deteiied instructions beginning en pege 8 of the 1083 Hazardous Waste Report book
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DAVID COLEMAN
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P.0. BOX 550 WASTE GENERATION
CLARKSDALE, MS 38614 : AND MANAGEMENT

completing this form..

Read the detailed insiructions beginning on page 18 of the 1893 Hezerdous Waste Report booklet bafore

A. Waste description - Instruction page 18.
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On-site process system type

Page 22. \ 3

M

A. Was sny of this waste shippsd off-sita in 1883 673 Yes (CONTINUE TO BOX B)
Instruction page 23. 0 2 No {SKIP TO SEC IV

Site 1 B. EPA 10 No. of facility wasts was shipped 1o C. System typs shipped to |D. Off-site £. Total quantity shipped in 1883
Page 23. Psge 23. availebility code  |Page 23.
|L|A|D||Q|0|Q||fh!l|8||!|l|ﬂ| LM|||3|9| Page23. |y [y 1 1 1S1 2 09..0
Site 2 B. EPA ID No. of facility waste was shipped to C. System type shipped to |O. Of-site £. Total quantity shipped in 1883
Page 23. Page 23. availablity cods  [Page 23.
U N I NN TS NS I N S T [ U B i ML 11 P'“'”'L_l NN IO N AN D TN S N W ) o

A. Did new activities in 1883 result in minimization of thic weste? U 1 Yes (CONTINUE TO SYSTEM 1)
Instruction page 24. 92 No {THIS FORM |S COMPLETE)

C. Other effects Page 24.  |O. Quantity recycled in 1893 dus o new activiliss |E. Activitylproduction|F. 1883 source reduction quantity Page 28.
Pags 25. index Page 25.

B. Activity Page 24.

D1 Yes
02N

AL T A
w1 Ve g
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Page é of ._?T
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FORM GM’

MSD000272385

RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY
DAVID COLEMAN

P.0. BOX 550

CLARKSDALE, MS 38614

INSTRUCTIONS:

A. Waste description - Instruction page 18.

Drum ' el (‘,gnﬁ)m im‘f‘ecl

Y U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL
{:5 | % PROTECTION AGENCY
" ,..an"‘d‘ 1993 Hazardous Waste Report

WASTE GENERATION
AND MANAGEMENT

Resd the detailed instructions beginning on page 18 of the 1893 Hazardous Waste Report booklst bafore completing this form..

R) | Ho G.ar'b_am &Tt. —?cah‘c' Jde

B. EPA hazardous waste code Page 18.

C. State hazardous wasts cods Page 19.

IS VR (S I NN T B NN TR (NN DO SO S |

(A I G | l‘flc‘lglil'lgl . U N . | 141'13“8-@

G. Point of messurement
Page 20. Page 20.
lé LBl % 0, bl

C. UOM
Page 21.

H. Form code I. RCRA - radioactive mixed Page 20.

&

D. Did this site de sny of the folowing lo (his wasta: treal on
site, dispose on site, recycle en site, o7 dischargs to @
sewnt/POTW? Page 21.

O 1 Yes (CONTINUE TO SYSTEM 1)
B No (SKIP TO SEC. Il

Density

o e
O 1 Ibsigel O 2 sg

ON-SITE PROCESS SYSTEM 1

On-site process system type Quantity treated, disposed, or recycled
Pege 22. on site in 1883

LM|0|_4|3| [ B I‘Ll'l'lblgl'lgl

A. Was any of this waste shipped olf-site in 1883
Instruction psge 23.

On-site process system type
Page 22.

ON-SITE PROCESS SYSTEM 2

Quantity treated, disposed, or recycled on site
in 10083

LML 11 L Jet_J

W1 Yes {CONTINUE TO BOX B)
O 2 No (SKIP TO SEC IV

8. EPA ID No. of [acilily waste was shipped to
Page 23.

DE D 003,820, 807

€. System lype shipped to
Page 23.

D. Off-site
aveilabifity code

Page 23. LZI )

E. Tote! quantity shipped in 1883
Page 23.

10,143, L1 14\[1.‘31{1-@

B. EPA ID No. of facility waste was shipped to
Page 23.

| S I O N [ DU S B |

C. System type shipped to
Page 23.

D. Off-site
svailability code
Page 23.
L

E. Total guantity shipped in 1683
Page 23,

Mg 1 1

A. Did new activities in 1983 result in minimization of this waste? U 1 Yes (CONTINUE TO SYSTEM 1)

Instruction page 24.

974 No (THIS FORM IS COMPLETE)

B. Activity Page 24. C. Other sffects Page 24.

01 Yes
02No

(A T I I L W
(I, T D T O

Page 3_ ofb:

E v



3
FORM GM &

_ O, U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL
MSD000272385 i&% PROTECTION AGENCY
RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY «m‘t“" 1993 Hazardous Waste Report

DAVID COLEMAN

P.0.
0. BOX 550 WASTE GENERATION
CLARKSDALE, MS 38614 : AND MANAGEMENT

INSTRUCTIONS: Read the detailed instructions beginning on page 16 of the 1883 Hazardous Waste Report booklet bafore complsting this form..

'V\j&-\\n Qalcr d'onhm'maj‘ecl L«);Hb carkamﬁe ?t‘oh.c:: <l€«

B. EPA huarous waste code Page 18. C. Stats hazerdous waste cods Page 19,

lPlol&Lbj 11 J

[T U N W NN VU [ N N (N RN S o |

G. Point of measurement  [H. Form code |. HCRA - radioactive mixed Page 20.
Psge 20. |_% Page 20.

Bl L4

Sec. Il A. Quentity generated in 1882 B. Quantity gonerated in 1063 C. UOM Density D. Did this site do any of the felewing to this weste: treat on
Instruction Page 21. Pege 21. { Page 21. site, dispose on site, recycls on sits, or discharge lo o
g'ﬂ') 5, sswer/POTWT Page 21.
O 7 I { . L&) l_La * L&——ID O 1 Yos {CONTINUE TO SYSTEM 1)

L @@ e a9 2 @Tibsigel D2sg |92 No (SKIP TO SEC. Il
ON-SITE PROCESS SYSTEM 1 GON-SITE PROCESS SYSTEM 2
On-site process system type Quantity treated, disposed, or recycled On-sits process system type Quantity treated, disposed, or recycled on site
Page 22. on site in 1883 Page 22 in 1083

LM_LQ_LAI_LI [ O O I B 1q||1$-LQ1 ML L1 [ENNE U VS U N (O N NS N ) B |

A. Was any of this waste shipped off-site in 1883 &1 Yes (CONTINUE TO BOX B)
Instruction page 23. O 2 No (SKIP TO SEC IV

8. EPA ID No. of facility waste was shipped to C. Systsm type shipped 10 {D. Ofi-site E. Total quantity shipped in 1883
Page 23. Page 23. availsblity code  {Page 23.

D.&D 003,230 Jial VIOSY 1 TR LT - (I 54

B. EPA ID No. of facility waste was shipped to C. System type shipped to |0. Off-site E. Total quantity shipped in 1883
Page 23. Page 23. svailability code  [Page 23.
LM Page 23. L

A. Did new activities in 1983 result in minimization of this weste? U 1 Yas (CONTINUE TO SYSTEM 1)
BInstruction page 24. . 877 No (THIS FORM IS COMPLETE)

B. Activily Page 24. C. Other effects Pags 24.  |D. Quantity recycled in 1883 due to new activities |E. Activitylproduction|F. 1883 source reduction quantity Page 286.
index Page 25.

[/ T I I S 01 Yes

[\, T N T W O2No 1 )L J

Page '_~£ of {



FORMWR O O

, _ U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL
MSD000272385 PROTECTION AGENCY

RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY

1993 Hazardous Waste Report

DAVID COLEMAN

P.0. BOX 550 WASTE RECEIVED
E
CLARKSDALE, MS 38614 FROM OFF-SITE

INSTRUCTIONS:  Resd the detailad instructions beginning on page 30 of the 1883 Mazardous Waste Report booklet hefors completing this form.

B. EPA hazardous wasts code C. State hazardous waste code

A. Description of hezardous waste
Pags 31. Page 31.

Instruction page 30. '\‘ I A

D. Off-site source EPA ID number E. Quantity received in 1883
Page 31. Page 31. Pege 31,

Ll S T LY S T

"IN NN T I S T (N A TS U [ S S [T T TR (R NS Y WY I N ) | U1hllll| U2sq

[ S T NN SN N S |

H. RCRA-adicactive mixed
Page 32.

6. Waste form code
Page 32 (1L I T |

C. State hazardous waste code
Page 31.

B. EPA hszardous waste code
Pege 31.

[ (N I IS R A |
1 1

A. Description of hezardous waste
{nstruction page 30.

D. Off-sita source EPA 1D number E. Quantity received in 1883 F. UOM Density

Page 31. Page 31. Page 31.

(I e

T S TE T N SN0 WA I HNNS TN VN U T U [ (N OV N S OIS S W P O 1 bsigsl 0219

1. System type
Page 32 (1, I T

H. RCRA-tadionctive mixed
Page 32. L

G. Waste form code
Page 32. LB 1 1

8. EPA hszerdous waste code C. State hazardous wasts code
Page 31. Page 31.

TS S DR WO O W |
1 11

A. Description of hazardous waste
Instruction pags 30.

D. Off-site source EPA 1D number E. Quentity raceived in 1883  ~ . F. UOM Density

Page 31. Page 31.
(I [ T L W

YRS 15 SN 0 NN TS TN R [ S VA N N T N O O S W Otesgsl O2g

H. RCRA-radioactive mixed
Page 32 L

G. Waste form code
Page 32 LBt 1 |

ML)

Page,{ of {
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RECFIvED

APR 20 1994

plofmemar Qualy

RED PANTHER CHEMICAL COMPANY/P.O. BOX 550/CLARKSDALE, MS 38614 PH. (601) 627-4731
April 15, 1994

Richard Harrell

State of Mississippi

Department of Environmental Quality
Office of Pollution Control

P.0. Box 10385

Jackson, MS 39289-0385

Dear Mr. Harrell,

Please find the enclosed documentation that you requested following your
compliance inspection on March 31, 1994. I have included 2 job applications
with job descriptions and the land ban forms for DuPont hazardous waste, as well
as a Rollins Envirommental Services land ban. I hope this is the information
you need.

If there is additional documentation required, please call me at (601) 627-4731.
Regards,

b, Ceman

David W. Coleman
Assistant General Manager

DWC/rbl

encl.



INSTRLCTION:

R R | =548 L T B Y PN U = R | Fran L Q00
S O . INLgra.tLon,..

— ROLLINS Variance "

I

AND _DISPOSAI RESTRICTION HOTIFICATION (pex 40 CFR 26&.7)
' -~ WASTEWATER —-

Cormplete Part I, Check and complete Part I[ar Part TIL. Complete and sign Part 1V.

cnierator, Refere: d_Manifes! In[prp_u' aiion

PARTI;
1 Generator N e:?e.cl_ ff%n PBI&Y‘ dl’)Q’mlGﬂl/ CO FP4 11 . MSD_DQOZ'IZ_.Q&.(
2, Addreaﬁ;_rmﬂnfl.. Eonod - :
3. City: (1 . __zip: D86 Y
1. RES Refe. ’ELCW" ‘“’l’ ’
3 e /)“ﬁi \ i> Ao LchcL %QV\"E R T aubeategories JE__
6' _hi”wmh,&r 'EQ”Wu Emul'wﬂ/lenf' = i{z\ —

;;:-;:o w;bh . y T l/\\l T
z.tA.g..u.L.-._._rzg,zzes,s; ch wrs Copries Had™ Leen efmente® Lientiied in Pac

11 belox,

whizh is subject to the EPA

Check line 1

A

s p—a———

——r—— -

o anrsry

L4 § t2 40 OF} m Ch V1
RES Refrrance snd manife M’ (:

P 3'{» /FQT‘ _|__Q\L \l%’f_ ?‘7?%"5.

£ Shat wader the sbeve
{es] listedin Part I above,

1. Treat: =PRIl F002; Feos;
Nurms: ~eerescmir sosuAnrdle) apeciied in 40 GFR 203.41(a) {Table CCVE), par Attuzhment 3.
g, Trastmernt standard(e) arpizncsed a3 specifisd technslegyfies) in 48 CPR 263.42(n), for which the rejuired techrolcgy, per
Attechment 8, i INCIN; DEACY, ___. ADGAS = HEULH; IMERC; STABL; or, - "for PCBa,
— Incinerstionin a TOITA-perndtsed incinoraton (HES(TX)only), - : .
<. Numeried treatmnent standaco(s) tpeaificd in 49 CFR RB8.43{a) [Table CCW), pee Atlachmost &
5. This waste s (shack cne) ___ __ am "Awpendix IV 1a% pack” or za - "Appandir ¥ lab psck®. [ Liave signad the
requizad cersiflestiondy pagr 2 ef Abiaclupant 2, xhich [ am eaclesing, o
Alss check ons or moere of the follpwing Ynes if arpileabis - ¢
6. 7 A DCO1-DO11 warte which (n) ____ dows (b) ‘._[(doea net ameet the definltion of  "Cuiifornia Liet" westa (ses
definition balow), If (), I hove alse checkad the ~Culifornia List” section of Attechmunt 1, which 1 am euclostng, ;- -
7. Treatment standard(s) with & "capaclsy varinnce” uuiil May €, 1082, per AtinchinentS, ae I Love checked on the snclossd
Attachmont 2. The wuste (a) ___ dewo {b] _____ does not iweet the definition of n "Cnlifornia Lizt™ vaste (see”
.definition below).. If (a), T have aleo chiecized the "Califatnia List section of Abtacthioant 1, which I am enclosing.:-
s. A nickel or thalllum "CGalifurais Liet” wnste (psg definiticn belew), [ have checked (le “Colifzrnis List” section “of
C- Astazhmentl, which [ aun enclesing. ' ’ : 5
Q. T A epecilic exiension or variunze Imther thuo s “erpecity variancee™), wa [ havs chockod! on Line © ox D of Attachment
- 2, which I em enzloving. HogRe W Tk
10.° ~* The waste alvandy metts relnvun! troattvent sanduiga, 3 hava sigred the required certifiention on page 2 of Attmchment
Y7 w2, which | s enclosing, . ey Wi gl m.Em IR S R,
Hastes NOQT Jubiect (o Land Disposcl Restrictigms : .ot % __'.'.';-.:'

| PARTIIL | _
___Pursuant to 40 CFR 264.7, 1 am. notifying__ RES(LA )-‘_nr;s(m);,_ﬂnssrrx,‘.nﬁzs of LA;___OPC;_-_TET thst, under the sbove .

“refurence and manifest ‘numbers, § am shipping fo you a waste which in non-harerdous knd/for identified by ihe EPA waste code(s) listed

P

: Title

Lu,

.'. “in Part I sbove.!The waste is notsubject 1o the Land Dispcsnl Restrictione bacnuge the. warts s non-hsrardous and/or conststs only of cne '
or more of the following EPA waste codes listsd rince November 9, 1934: D01S-48, FQ32, FG3¢-25, F037-38, K0o4-86, KUB&,_KOOO-?I,KIO]—IH,'

| K117+18, K128:28, K181-82, K138, U328, USES, U3RO or other codes listed eince 5715791, .

PARTIV:

" Sizpalun |

 Printor Type Nome | ;E‘cl Celemia n ‘

cadin -
Serya BT

' ,é‘iél/ynMJ Date, _ —

vized

-

L=t _onh‘E_L. hm gper-

NOTE: A *Califeraia List” waste is (n) 3 hazsrdour waste ventalning Iislogeanted Organic Cuzapounds st a concentration cf 1000 mg/kg or
mg/l, or greaterjor (b) & liguid hazerdous warte (including tree liquide) haviog o pH equal o or less than 2.0 or contuining sny of the -

" fallswing materialeat a consantration aqual to Gr grenter thon specifled: FOR'e, B ppm; of {inmg/1) free cysnides, 1000; Av,500; Cd, 109; Cy, 500

Pk, 509; Hy, 20; NI, 134; e, 100; T, 180, _ R



Name e

4 " - / ' A
* APPLICATAON FOR EMPSOYMENT

-

AN All statements made by applicants for employment on this application form will be checked for AN
EQUAL accuracy. We offer equal employment opportunities to all persons without regard to race, color, EQUAL
OPPORTUNITY religion, age, marital or veterans' status, sex, national origin, disability, or any other legally OPPORTUNITY
EMPLOYER protected status. EMPLOYER
g PERSONAL INFORMATION
N, w b -y
Name (Priot) \/%C] £ / (_{' 2 Home or Nearest Phone &‘ 7? 7 D) ?/j

- e ! / - = . - - j‘l‘/-’/
Pregent Address qu) 594 # /_) ﬁ//‘// :) Emergency Phone Number //:J /’ ~:g7/.); //A;tjz/

- ~7 T o =
c//"?/kié/ﬂ/( y727598 295G/ Social Sccurity No. {/4'27 1 35, D030
City) (State) @ip

— N .
If at present address less than one year, please give Previous Address _ < B o AR
Are you over the age of 18?7 [E/Yes [:] No If No, employment is subject to verification that you are of minimum legal age.
Are you prevented from lawfully becoming employed in this country because of Visa or Immigration status? D Yes No

Can you produce documented proof of your eligibility for employment in the United States? Yes [:] No
(Either driver's license and Social Security card/birth certificate OR Immigration and Naturalization Service Documents)

Position(s) applied for _l,_lz_ﬂm A vy /A /‘/ ¢ How soon could you report to work? _h’ Clad !

Type of employment E/Full-Time D Part-Time D Temporary Rate of Pay Expected_ 721, ‘¢ f/ J7';

What days and hours, if part time? Days Hours / A W
From( )AM ( )PM To ( )AM ( JPM
EDUCATION
Graduate?
Type of School Name and Address of School Courses Majored In Check Last Year Completed Give Degree
' o - Salis A g ifed
Elementary ,6!)0 k.l:‘f /I L(J(_:\) ll,,-_ ,/ly oy S{ "1 ¢ yepe | B 6 7 8
: ; 7 .
ol i v
High School N2 9 10 1 [ y 3
College e {she Tr CCle 4?2 3 4
Have you applied for a job with us before? D Yes fNo Have you ever worked for use before? D Yes B{‘Jo
How did you come to apply? D Employee Referral D Former Employce E] High School Recruitment
D College Recruitment D Newspaper Ad Walk-ln D Other:
/

Have you ever been bonded? D Yes No Have you ever been refused a bond? D Yes No
If s0, state reason and date:
Have you ever served in the U.S. ed Forces? D Yes [E No Ifyes, branch

. Date Entered, Date Discharged
Have you ever been convicted of a violation of the law except a minor traffic violation? D Yes No If 8o, state date, court, and place

where offense occurred. .

Have you ever been discharged or requested to resign from a position? DYes I&o Are you employed now? D Yes B/No
If yes, may we contact your present employer? DYes D No _ ;
Why do you desire to make a change?_?(ar ge = peecl JC /oj ASY Y ] el padk {:( )
Have you ever held a position of trust (handling money or confidential material)? a DNo P

Do you have any reason to believe that you would have difficulty meeting this company's work schedules? DYes No

If yes, explain

© 1992 Employer's Services Corporation

P.O. Box 1848, Bristol, TN 37621
(615) 764-4127 Form EEO4

e e e




O O

HAVE YOU EVER RECETVED DISABILITY OR WORKMENS'S COMPENSATION ON A PROBLEM

RELATED TO THE ABOVE. II YES, PLEASIE EXPLAIN. / /!,

WHTCH SHTFT DO YOU PREFER TO WORK DAY / NIGUT

WIIAT TYPE OF JOBS HAVE YOU UAD 00" uré 55 AP FE
I

WIIAT WERE YOUR RESPONSTBILTTIS Dg;-. / ,',--.-: Lyt Lo %//0/5 ﬂgg /

1(////7 IZJ{ :.’.'}//c'/,
WIAT DID YOU LIKE/DISLIKE ABOUT YOUR LAST 0B _Z ..o 0ucef sy Cel=
</ 7 /

s O Mhe ‘!.

MAY WE CONTACT YOUR FORMER EMPLOYLER (:8) (NO)

MAMI:: jiﬁ»’)é&)@ é'//’y'/u
PATE:__Z7 - //- (/jé

e

O N}



4

r{Ar‘ﬁB_ DT TR i f/ fD' O
A A j// '

A. JOB DESCRTPTION

UTILITY LABORER

OPERATION OF FILLING FQUIPMENT, BAG SEALING EQUIPMENT OR BOX SEALING
EQUIPMENT & POSSIBLE FORK TRHUCK OPERATIOMN IM A DRY PESTICIDE ENVIRONMENT

& MATNTATN GENERAL HOUSEKEEPTHG AND SAFETY: STAMDARDS

B. JOB QUALIFICATIONS/REQUTREMEMTS
1. NIGIH SCIOOL DIPLOMA OR FQUIVALEIT OR EXPERTENCE ON FACTORY LINES

2. COOD WRITING AND READING SKILLS

3. GOOD COMMUNICATION SKILLS AND ABILITY TO WORK WITII ommF

4. ABILITY TO SWING SIS (O%) (i10) '

5. ABILITY TO WORK 12 [IOUR SCHEDULES INCLUDIMG WEEKIENDS

6. ABTLITY TO LIFT UP TO 60 LBS. OR ROLL UP 170 1504 DRUM ON ITS EDGE
DURTNG A 12 1IOUR BASTC SHTFT (Y589 (MO)

7. ABILTTY TO WORK OM YOUR FEET FOR ENTENDED PERTODS AS MUCH AS 12
HOURS (TES) (NO)

8. ABLITITY TO WORK WI'TH ULYMITED NHSE OF YOUR BACK, MECK, SIOULDERS,
ELBOWS, UANDS, 1TP, KNEES, ANKLE & FEET UHDER LOADS IN TIE WORK

FNVIRONMHENT (yks) (NO)
9. ABTLITY TO WEAR ALL PERSOWAL, SAFETY EFEQUIPHEMT, SUCIHE AS RUBBER GLOVES,

SAFETY GLASSES, RESPIRATOR & BUMP IIATS (YES—  (NO)

C. QUESTIONS MAY ASK APPLICANTS

AS NOTED ABOVE IN JOB QUALTFICATTOMS/REQUIRIMENTS, BELOW IS A LIST OF
EXAMPLES THAT MAY HINDER T PERFORMANMCE OF DUT1ES REQUIRED FOR A 12 [IOUR

SIHTFT:

LIFTING TIESE ARE EXAMPLES OF, BUT HOT LIMITED TO:
' T FOOT, KMEE. 1P, BACK & NE
ALK ING JOINT, MISCLE, FOOT, KMEE. [P, BACK & NECK
RIESPTRATOR TUESE ARE EXAMPLES OF, BUT NOT LINITED TO:
PROBLEMS WITII ASTIHA, EMPIYSEHA, BLOOD PRESSURE, IIEART,
LUNGS OR CLAUSTROPIOBIA o

[1* ANY OTIERS, PLEASE EXPLATM: -




) Name v . wave \
P 3
“APPLICATYON FOR EMPEOYMENT
AN All statements made by applicants for employment on this epplication form will be checked for AN
EQUAL accuracy. We offer equal employment opportunities to all persons without regard to race, color, EQUAL
OPPORTUNITY  “religion, age, marital or veterans' status, sex, national origin, disability, or any other legally OPPORTUNITY
EMPLOYER protected status. EMPLOYER
PERSONAL INFORMATION
4 o
Name (Print) F)””f"?;/'&‘ﬁ /SQ oS L Home or Nearest Phone é,- /) 9 ot 9 ("\;3 /
Present Address P” /(GXJJ £ izn Emergency Phone Number
- e ~ 1 Iy N -
[ rrell 278 TR Social Sccurity No. LR 8N, 1803 ¢
City) (State) (Zip)

——

If at present address less than one year, please give Previous Address
Are you over the age of 18?7 @’fes D No Il:No, employment is subject to verification that you are of minimum legal age.
Are you prevented from lawfully becoming employéd in this country because of Visa or Immigratioxi status? D Yes E’N’o

Can you produce documented proof of your eligibility for employment in the United States? D Yes _
(Either driver's license and Social Security card/birth certificate OR Immigration and Naturalization Service Documents)

i t

Position(s) applied for 6f’¢ =W N How soon could you report to work?____( Seoecr

; 7O g 7
Type of employment m’full-ﬂl‘lme D Part-Time D Temporary Rate of Pay Expected___ 27, ¢1 . /{' pide) 2e

A~

What days and hours, if part time? Days 7 ( 4\ Hours / =

: From( )AM ( )PM To (_)AM ( )PM

EDUCATION
Graduate?
Type of School Name and Address of School Courses Majored In Check Last Year Completed Give Degree

Elementary - [ 6 7 8
High School Coatowma Countl 9 10 1 12 Yos
College 270 P )=, 4 2 3 4 s
Have you applied for a job with us before? D Yes @’ﬁo Have you ever worked for ua before? D Yes No
How did you come to 'aljmly? ’Employee Referral D Former Employee D High School Recruitment
D College Recmitﬁient D Newspaper Ad D Walk-In Other:
Have you ever been bonded? D Yes m Have you ever been refused a bond? D Yes B’No/

If 8o, state reason and date:
Have you ever served in the U.S, Al:red Forces? D Yes E’ﬁo If yes, branch
: i

DateEntered ____ Date Discharged
Have you ever been convicted of a violation of the law except a minor traflic violation? D Yes B’No If so, state date, court, and place
where offense occurred.
Have you ever been‘d.ischarged or requested to resign from a position? DYea ‘16 Are you employed now? D Yes E’Nﬁ

If yes, may we contact your present employer? DYes D No
Why do you desire to make a change?,
Have you ever held a position of trust (handling money or confidential material)? DYeﬂ ﬁ:

Do you have any reason to believe that you would have difficulty meeting this company’s work schedules? DYes m
If yes, explain

© 1992 Employer's Services Corporation
P.0. Box 1848, Bristol, TN 37621 '
(615) 764-4127 Form EEO-4

--n--*ﬂ{z)? 4.
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‘\/\“, 3
RNAME Lo s K '6‘-‘05 /U O

DATE 2/ -

A /

7

A. JOB DESCRIPTION

UTILITY LABORER

OPERATION OF FILLING EQUIPMEMT, BAG SEALING EQUTPMENT OR BOX SEALING
FQUIPMENT & POSSIBLE FORK TRUCK OPERATTON TN A DRY PESTICIDE ENVIRONMENT

& MATNTATN GENERAL NOUSFREEPTNG AND SAFETY STAMDARDS

B. JOB QUALIFICATIONS/REQUIREMENTS

9.

HTGIH SCHOOL DIPLOMA OR FQUEIVALEHT OR EXPERTENCIE ON FACTORY LINES

GOOD WRITING AND READING SKILLS

GOOD COMMUNTCATION SKILLS Al-‘*l.) ABTLITY TO RORK WT'TTI OTHEI?

ABTLITY TO SWING SDTIFTS -(\’I'ZS\)\ (i) '

ABILITY TO WORK 12 MOUR SCHEDILES THCLINDING WEEKENDS

ABTLITY TO LIFT UP TO 60 LBS. OR ROLL 1P ‘'O 150# DRUM ON ITS EDGE

DURTNG A 12 HIOUR BASTC SUTFT  ((VES) (ND)
ABILTTY TO WORK ON YOUR FEET FOR ENTEHDED PERTONS AS MUCIT AS 12
lours  (YES) (NO)

ADLTTTITY TO WORK WITH DLIMVIED USE OF YOUR BACK, MECK, SIHOULDERS,
ELBOWS, HANDS, TP, KNEES, ANKLE & PFEET DHNDER 1LOADS IN THE WORK

INV T RONMENT (YES), (NO)
ABTLITY TO WEAR ALL PERSOMAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT, SUCI AS RUBBER GLOVES,

SAFELY GLASSES, RESPIRATOR & DBUMHP 1IATS (VES) (MO)

C. QUESTIONS MAY ASK APPLICANTS

AS NOTED ABOVE IN JOB QUALTFICATIONS/REQUIREHENTS, BELOW IS A LIST OF
EXAMPLES TIAT MAY HINDER THE PERFORMANMCE OF DUT1ES REQUIRED FOR A 12 IIOUR

SITFT:
LTFIING THESE ARE EXAMPLES OF, BUT NOT LIMITED 'TO:
: 3, FOOT, KMEE. ITP, BACK & NECK
LKL JOINT, MISCLE, FOOT, KMEE. IIIP°, BACK & NECK
RIESPTRATOR TUESE ARE EXAMPLES OF, BUT NOT LINITED TO:

[ ANY OTHERS, PLEASE EXPLAIN:

PROBLEMS WTTH ASTHMA, FHPHYSENA, BLOOD PRESSURLE, HEART,
LINGS OR CLAUSTROPHOBTA e




O O

HAVE YOU EVER RECETVED DISABILITY OR WORKMENS'S COMPENSATION ON A PROBLEM

RELATED 10 THE ABOVE. TF YiS, pLiase uxvram._ /¢
WHTCIT SITFT DO YOU PREFER TO WORK DAY NIGIIT e
WHIAT TYPE OF JOBS NAVE YOIl 1AD SZoc ) picin

WIAT WERE YOUR RESPONSTBILITES /. e oc and.  Jmnas!
g + ” V T 7

WIAT DID YOU LIKE/DISLIKE ABOUT YOUR LAST .JOB A A £ e
e

MAY WE CONTACT YOUR FORMER EHPLOYER iQYHS) (NO)

NANE: /= p o wusye oy M [ 21245 S T

DANTE: 2~ )/ 3/

e
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 0@0;,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

JAMES |. PALMER, JR.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

April 21, 1994

David Coleman

Red Panther Chemical Company
P. O. Box 550

Clarksdale, Mississippi 38614

Dear Mr. Coleman,

Due to the nature of the violations of Mississippi Hazardous Waste Management
Regulations no penalty is recommended against Red Panther Chemical. Since the two
violations were both paper work violations, which were corrected by Red Panther, and
no other violations were found the only enforcement action is the original Notice of
Violation (NOV) letter. Thank you for your time and cooperation in this matter. If | can
be of any assistance in the future, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

fo AL ot

Richard Harrell
Hazardous Waste Division

OFFICE OF POLLUTION CONTROL, P. O. BOX 10385, JACKSON, MS 39289-0385, (601) 961-5171



